



State of Wisconsin
2011 – 2012 LEGISLATURE

January 2011 Special Session



LRBa0953/1
MDK:cjs:rs

**SENATE AMENDMENT 5,
TO SENATE BILL 13**

May 11, 2011 – Offered by Senators ERPENBACH, TAYLOR, VINEHOUT, C. LARSON,
CARPENTER, RISSER and MILLER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 18, line 16: delete “Except as provided in subd. 2., a” and substitute
3 “A”.

4 **2.** Page 18, line 18: after “commission” insert “, except as provided in subd. 2.
5 a., and except that the commission may modify the proposed change after an
6 opportunity for a hearing if the commission finds that the proposed change violates
7 a provision of this chapter that applies to the telecommunications utility or
8 alternative telecommunications utility”.

9 **3.** Page 19, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22 and substitute “only to the extent that
10 the tariff violates a provision of this chapter that applies to the telecommunications
11 utility or alternative telecommunications utility.”.

12 **4.** Page 20, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
13 with page 21, line 2.

1 **5.** Page 21, line 3: delete “Except as provided in sub. (6), no” and substitute
2 “No”.

3 **6.** Page 25, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23 and substitute “section pursuant to
4 s. 196.50 (2) (j) 1. a. is subject to ss. 196.03 (1) and (6), 196.219 (2r) and (4), 196.28,
5 196.37, and 196.503, and, if such an alternative”.

6 **7.** Page 27, line 5: delete “(4m) (a)” and substitute “(4m)”.

7 **8.** Page 27, line 6: delete the material beginning with “The commission” and
8 ending with “the public interest.” on line 7.

9 **9.** Page 28, line 14: delete “(4m) (a)” and substitute “(4m)”.

10 **10.** Page 28, line 24: delete “**(4m)** (a)” and substitute “**(4m)**”.

11 **11.** Page 28, line 24: delete “or (5)” and substitute “(5), (5m), (6), or (7), 196.03
12 (1) or (6)”.

13 **12.** Page 29, line 1: delete that line and substitute “(2) (b), (c), or (d), (2r), (3)
14 (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), (h), (j), (L), (m), (n), or (o), (3m), (4), (4d), (4m), or (5), 196.24,
15 196.25, 196.26, 196.28, 196.37, 196.39, 196.395,”.

16 **13.** Page 29, line 2: after “196.44,” insert “196.60, 196.604, 196.625,”.

17 **14.** Page 29, line 4: delete lines 4 to 12.

18 **15.** Page 31, line 11: delete that line and substitute “charge and to ss. 196.02
19 ~~(2), 196.09 (1), 196.11 (2), 196.20~~ and 196.26 in any of the”.

20 **16.** Page 37, line 10: delete the material beginning with “or a contract” and
21 ending with “(6)” on line 11.

22 **17.** Page 40, line 22: delete that line.

